16209796NOFFICIAL COPY

CORRECTIVE RECORDING AFFIDAVIT

THIS FORM IS PROVIDED COMPLIMENTS OF KAREN A. YARBROUGH, COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS, AS A COURTESY FORM WHICH MAY BE USED TO DETAIL A DESIRED CORRECTION TO A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT. CUSTOMER'S MAY USE THEIR OWN AFFIDAVIT AS WELL. BUT IT MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE BELOW REQUIRED INFORMATION. THIS FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE.

PREPARER: Robert J Di Silvestro



Doc# 1718608057 Fee \$48.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 07/05/2017 10:35 AM PG: 1 OF 6

THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS (CCRD) NO LONGER ACCEPTS RE RECORDINGS, BUT INSTEAD WE RECORDINGS . DOCUMENTS ATTEMPTING TO UPDATE A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION, PLUS A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL I, Robert J Di Silvestro, THE AFFIANT, do hereby swear or affirm, that the attached document with the document 9/30/2014 1427313065 number: , which was recorded on: by the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, in the State of Illinois, contained the following ERROR, which this affidavit seeks to correct: DETAILED EXPLANATION (INCLUDING PAGE NUMBER(S), LOCATION, PARAGRAPH, ETC.) OF ERROR AND WHAT THE CORRECTION IS. USE ADDITIONAL SHEET IF MORE SPACE NEEDED FOR EXPLANATION OR SIGNATURES. legal description does not convey a unit number. Unit 14-D in 3300 Lake Shore Drive Condominium as delineated on the survey of the following described parcel of real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Parcel") is added to the attached legal Furthermore, I. Robert J Di Silvestro , THE AFFIANT, do hercov swear or affirm, that this submission includes a CERTIFIED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT, and this Corrective Recording Affidavit is being submitted to correct the aforementioned error. Finally, this correction was approved an i/or agreed to by the original GRANTOR(S) and GRANTEE(S), as evidenced by their notarized signature's below (or on a separate page for multiple signatures). Cynthia Caburnay PRINT GRANTOR NAME ABOVE GRANFOR SIGNATURE ABOVE **Brent Caburnay** 6120117 : PRINT GRANTEE NAME ABOVE **GRANTEE SIGNATURE GRANTOR/GRANTEE 2 ABOVE GRANTOR/GRANTEE 2 SIGNATURE** DATE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED Millian III PRINT AFFIANT NAME ABOVE SIGNATURE ABOVE NOTARY SECTION TO BE COMPLETED AND FILLED OUT BY WITNESSING NOTARY STATE: OFFICIAL SEAL SS MARY E. LANIGAN COUNTY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/30/2018 Subscribed and sworn to me this 20

NOTARY SIGNATURE ABOVE

1718608057 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST

Mail to:

Carol A. Nolan Attorney at Law 620 W. Roosevelt Rd. C-1 Wheaton, IL 60187

Name & Address of Taxpayer: BRENT CABURNAY 3300 North Lake Shore Drive Unit 14-D Chicago, IL 61657 Doc#: 1427313065 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/30/2014 01:09 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF LOTS 36,37,38, AND 39 AND THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF THAT PRT OF LOT 40 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD IN BLOCK 3 IN LAKE SHORE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 24, 25, AND 26 IN PINE GROVE, IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, THE SURVEY OF WHICH IS ATTACHED AS Exhibit A to the Declaration made by Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago, National Banking Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 1, 1973, and known as Trust No. 2371, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as document no. 22632555; and as amended by document no. 22648121, together with an undivided 100 per cent interest in said Parcel (excepting from said Parcel all the property and space comprising all the units as defined and set forth in said Declaration and Survey); all in the County of Cook, State of Illinois

SUBJECT TO: (a) General real estate taxes; (b) special assessments confirmed after date of deed; (c) building, building line and use or occupancy restrictions, conditions and covenants of record; (d) zoning laws and ordinances; and (e) easements for public utilities; (f) drainage ditches, feeders, laterals and drain tile, pipe or other conduit.

Permanent Index Number: 14-21-310-055-1061

Property Address: 3300 North Lake Shore Drive, Unit 14-D, Chicago, IL 60657

1718608057 Page: 3 of 6

1427313065 Page: 2 of 4 UNOFFICIALICO

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

City of Chicago Dept of Finance

675380

9/30/2014 13:02 dr00193



Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 8 845,400

1718608057 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

To have and to hold the said premises with the appurtenances on the trust and for the uses and purposes set forth in said trust.

This deed is made to said Trustee, who shall have authority to make deeds, leases, leases of coal, oil, gas, and other minerals, easements, and other conveyances of said property without further showing of authority than this deed. All grantees of the Trustee are lawfully entitled to rely on this power to convey without further inquiry into the power of the Trustee unless the grantee has actual knowledge that the conveyance is a violation of the trust

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee or successor trustee or trustees in relation to said nemises be obliged to see that the terms of the trusts have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity of expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, mortgage, lease, or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying on or claiming under any such con eyance, lease, or other instrument (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust agreemen, was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions, and limitations contained in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding on all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, lease mortgage, or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and the fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties, and obligations of its, his, or their predecessor in trust.

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph 200(e), Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

| Section 31-45, Property Tax Code. | 9/120/20/4
| Buyer, Seller, or Representative

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors as aforesaid, has hereunto set his/ner mand and seal the day and year first above written.

Grandia S. Calouway CYNTHIA CABURNAY, Grantor

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public do hereby certify that the above named, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal this ______ day of _______.

Prepared by: Carol A. Nolan, 620 W. Roosevelt Rd. C-1, Wheaton, IL, 60187

OFFICIAL SEAL
C NOLAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DRUBALS.

1718608057 Page: 5 of 6 1427313065 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a. natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $\frac{9/30/30/4}{}$, 2	0 Signature: Van Lug S. Cabunay Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	,
Me by the said	
this 30 day of 500,	
2014. NOTARY PUBLIC Cerre (Lolo	CAROL NOLAN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires July-16, 2018
<u> </u>	s that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or est is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
	s or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a
	recognized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the lav	vs of the State of Illinois.
Date 9/30/2014 , 20_	Signature: butcaba
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	
Me by the said	
This 30 day of Se, b,	· O
2014.	
NOTARY PUBLIC Chola	CAROL NOLAN OFFICIAL SEAL NOTATION Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires July 16, 2018
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a f	alse statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1718608057 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

COOK COUNT RECORDER OF DEEDS SPA'S OFFICE

OF DOCUMENT # 14273/3065

JUN 22 17

OF PEEDS COOK COUNTY